Distributor of Atmel: Excellent Integrated System Limited
Datasheet of AT28HC64B-90TU - IC EEPROM 64KBIT 90NS 28TSOP
Contact us: sales@integrated-circuit.com Website: www.integrated-circuit.com
Excellent Integrated System LimitedExcellent Integrated System Limited
Stocking DistributorStocking Distributor
Click to view price, real time Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:Click to view price, real time Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:
AtmelAtmel
AT28HC64B-90TUAT28HC64B-90TU

 AT28HC64B
3. Block Diagram
4. Device Operation
4.1 Read
The AT28HC64B is accessed like a Static RAM. When CE and OE are low and WE is high,
the data stored at the memory location determined by the address pins is asserted on the out-
puts. The outputs are put in the high-impedance state when either CE or OE is high. This dual
line control gives designers flexibility in preventing bus contention in their systems.
4.2 Byte Write
A low pulse on the WE or CE input with CE or WE low (respectively) and OE high initiates a
write cycle. The address is latched on the falling edge of CE or WE, whichever occurs last.
The data is latched by the first rising edge of CE or WE. Once a byte write has been started, it
will automatically time itself to completion. Once a programming operation has been initiated
and for the duration of tWC, a read operation will effectively be a polling operation.
4.3 Page Write
The page write operation of the AT28HC64B allows 1 to 64 bytes of data to be written into the
device during a single internal programming period. A page write operation is initiated in the
same manner as a byte write; after the first byte is written, it can then be followed by 1 to 63
additional bytes. Each successive byte must be loaded within 150 µs (tBLC) of the previous
byte. If the tBLC limit is exceeded, the AT28HC64B will cease accepting data and commence

26. Normalized ICC Graphs
                            13 / 18                            13 / 18
Distributor of Atmel: Excellent Integrated System Limited
Datasheet of AT28HC64B-90TU - IC EEPROM 64KBIT 90NS 28TSOP
Contact us: sales@integrated-circuit.com Website: www.integrated-circuit.com
 13
0274L–PEEPR–2/3/09
 AT28HC64B
27. Ordering Information
27.1 Green Package Option (Pb/Halide-free)
tACC
(ns)
ICC (mA)
Ordering Code Package Operation RangeActive Standby
70 40 0.1
AT28HC64B-70TU 28T
Industrial
(-40°C to 85°C)
AT28HC64B-70JU 32J
AT28HC64B-70SU 28S
90 40 0.1
AT28HC64B-90JU 32J
AT28HC64B-90SU 28S
AT28HC64B-90TU 28T
120 40 0.1
AT28HC64B-12JU 32J
AT28HC64B-12SU 28S
Package Type
32J 32-lead, Plastic J-leaded Chip Carrier (PLCC)
28S 28-lead, 0.300" Wide, Plastic Gull Wing Small Outline (SOIC)
28T 28-lead, Plastic Thin Small Outline Package (TSOP)